Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

          175 A  protected version only
          200 A  both versions
 EPR10  -  P7 F1 G2 - HS S0 D2 - 200A  ordering example
Technical data (25 °C)
Voltage 0 ... 32 V DC
Max. leakage current 20 µA
Max. load current  2 A
General
Typical life > 1,000,000 cycles
Trip current only EPR10-P (with protective function)
  1.3 times rated current ± 15 %
Trip time  only EPR10-P (with protective function)
selectable between 0.2 / 0.5 / 0.7 s ± 15 %
Excess temperature only EPR10-P (with protective function);
   circuit will be disconnected with excess
temperature;
(reset after 500 ms OFF condition)
Temperature range -40…+85 °C in operation
  -55…+90 °C for storage
Degree of protection IP57
Vibration > 6 g
Chemical resistance  oil, grease, alcohol, urea, extinguishing
agents, battery acid, salt mist, detergents,
humidity
Enclosure and mounting
Material of enclosure moulded, V0 flammability rating
Terminals tin-plated copper
Terminal studs stainless steel
Max. tightening torque 15 Nm (for M8 studs)
Dimensions 163 mm x 73 mm x 35 mm
Mass ≤ 250 g
Recommended current ratings [A]  cable cross section [mm²]
cross sections 75     25
  100     35
  125     50
  150     50
  175     70
  200     95
Power Relay EPR10
1701 3
  5
Schematic diagram
Derating curve
All dimensions without tolerances are for reference only. E-T-A reserves the right change
specifications at any time in the interest of improved design, performance and cost effective-
ness, the right to make changes in these specifications without notice is reserved. Product
markings may not be exactly as the ordering codes. Errors and omissions excepted.
Dimensions
17.4 ± 0.4
7
2
.2
 ±
 0
.4
1
4
.2
5
 ±
 0
.3
max. 70 max. 70
33.6 ± 0.4
136.2 ± 0.4
139.6 ± 0.4
162.4 ± 0,5
installation
area